
SERBEST BÖLGELERİN TİCARET HACİMLERİNİN YILLARA GÖRE DEĞİŞİMİ

CHANGE OF TRADE VOLUMES IN TURKISH FREE ZONES BY YEARS

Tablo 2

Table 2

BÖLGELER PAY PAY PAY PAY PAY PAY

Free Zones Share Share Share Share Share Share

(1.000$) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

ADANA YUMURTALIK

ANTALYA

AVRUPA
Europe

BURSA

DENİZLİ

EGE
Aegean

GAZİANTEP

İSTANBUL ENDÜSTRİ VE TİC.
Istanbul Industry & Trade

İSTANBUL İHTİSAS (AHL)
Istanbul Atatürk Airport

İSTANBUL TRAKYA
Istanbul Thrace

İZMİR

KAYSERİ

KOCAELİ

MERSİN

RİZE

SAMSUN

TRABZON

TÜBİTAK-MAM TEKNOLOJİ
TUBITAK-MAM Tech.

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

2.534.746 12,1 2.077.808 10,6 2.019.244 9,2 2.343.981 9,5 2.799.379 8,5 3.569.381 11,6

4.403.877 21,0 4.151.220 21,1 3.849.145 17,5 4.671.790 19,0 5.303.003 16,2 5.816.441 18,8

1.077.543 5,1 602.503 3,1 3.639.047 7,1

2.962.452 14,2 2.801.862 14,3 2.520.963 11,4 3.352.779 13,6 4.012.791

16,5 794.056 3,2 4.325.003 13,2 2.179.770

12,2 3.788.806 12,3

6,1 2.033.322 6,6

1.918.151 9,2 1.901.484 9,7 1.709.448 9,37,7 2.113.111 8,6 2.552.739 7,8 2.877.800

1.306.325 6,2 1.292.615 6,6 1.343.521 6,1 1.540.414 6,3 1.998.130

10,6 3.022.719 9,8

668.585 3,2 777.655 4,0 840.024 3,8 995.672 4,0 1.128.792 3,4 1.094.248 3,5

2.309.868 11,0 2.124.837 10,8 2.016.312 9,1 2.911.817 11,8 3.483.853

577.214 2,8 755.039 3,8 739.066 5,4

948.783 4,5 968.692 4,9 1.063.568 4,8 1.468.751 6,0 1.484.171

3,4 1.097.378 4,5 1.238.788 3,8 1.665.742

4,5 1.273.986 4,1

3,8 1.221.626 4,0

141.205 0,7 108.245 0,6 159.316 0,60,7 173.039 0,7 396.343 1,2 185.292

491.637 2,3 719.350 3,7 675.711 3,1 892.570 3,6 1.232.180

7,6 1.680.848 5,4

39.388 0,2 84.749 0,4 61.617 0,3 107.026 0,4 153.882 0,5 179.553 0,6

1.198.761 5,7 1.166.498 5,9 1.279.498 5,8 1.970.004 8,0 2.478.482

0,5

248.822 1,2 17.677 0,1 1.233 0,0 27.175 0,1 60.052

0,4 89.898 0,4 105.038 0,3 140.923

0,2 40.616 0,1

0,3 68.640 0,3 70.260

69.843 0,3 67.803 0,3 82.220

0,2 94.608 0,3

202 0,0 0 0,0 8

32.822.887 100 30.865.682 100

0,00,0 0 0,0 0 0,0 0

31.662 0,2 37.873 0,2 58.126

TOPLAM

Total
20.929.064 100 19.655.910 100 22.058.066 100 24.618.099 100
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BÖLGELER DEĞİŞİM DEĞİŞİM DEĞİŞİM DEĞİŞİM DEĞİŞİM

Free Zones Change Change Change Change Change

(1.000$)
2019/18 

(%)

2020/19 

(%)

2021/20 

(%)

2022/21 

(%)

2023/22 

(%)

ADANA YUMURTALIK

ANTALYA

AVRUPA
Europe

BURSA

DENİZLİ

EGE
Aegean

GAZİANTEP

İSTANBUL ENDÜSTRİ VE TİC.
Istanbul Industry & Trade

İSTANBUL İHTİSAS (AHL)
Istanbul Atatürk Airport

İSTANBUL TRAKYA
Istanbul Thrace

İZMİR

KAYSERİ

KOCAELİ

MERSİN

RİZE

SAMSUN

TRABZON

TÜBİTAK-MAM TEKNOLOJİ
TUBITAK-MAM Tech.

27,5 3.569.381

2018 2020 2021 202320222019

2.534.746 -18,0 2.077.808 -2,8 2.019.244 16,1 2.343.981 19,4 2.799.379

9,7 5.816.441

1.077.543 -44,1 602.503 504,0 3.639.047 -78,2 794.056

4.403.877 -5,7 4.151.220 -7,3 3.849.145 21,4 4.671.790 13,5 5.303.003

1.306.325 -1,0 1.292.615 3,9 1.343.521

444,7 4.325.003 -49,6 2.179.770

2.962.452 -5,4 2.801.862 -10,0 2.520.963 33,0

14,7 1.540.414 29,7 1.998.130 1,8 2.033.322

3.352.779 19,7 4.012.791 -5,6 3.788.806

2.309.868 -8,0 2.124.837 -5,1 2.016.312

1.918.151 -0,9 1.901.484 -10,1 1.709.448

44,4 2.911.817 19,6 3.483.853 -13,2 3.022.719

2.113.111 20,8 2.552.739 12,7 2.877.80023,6

577.214 30,8 755.039 -2,1 739.066

668.585 16,3 777.655 8,0 840.024

48,5 1.097.378 12,9 1.238.788 34,5 1.665.742

995.672 13,4 1.128.792 -3,1 1.094.24818,5

491.637 46,3 719.350 -6,1 675.711

948.783 2,1 968.692 9,8 1.063.568

32,1 892.570 38,0 1.232.180 -0,9 1.221.626

1.468.751 1,0 1.484.171 -14,2 1.273.98638,1

1.198.761 -2,7 1.166.498 9,7 1.279.498

141.205 -23,3 108.245 47,2 159.316

54,0 1.970.004 25,8 2.478.482 -32,2 1.680.848

173.039 129,0 396.343 -53,2 185.2928,6

69.843 -2,9 67.803 21,3 82.220

39.388 115,2 84.749 -27,3 61.617

9,3 89.898 16,8 105.038 34,2 140.923

107.026 43,8 153.882 16,7 179.55373,7

31.662 19,6 37.873 53,5 58.126

248.822 -92,9 17.677 -93,0 1.233

18,1 68.640 2,4 70.260 34,7 94.608

27.175 121,0 60.052 -32,4 40.6162.104,5

TOPLAM

Total

20.929.064 -6,1 19.655.910 12,2

202 -100,0 0 0,0

30.865.68222.058.066 11,6 24.618.099 33,3 32.822.887 -6,0

0 0,0 0 0,0 08 -100,0
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